from the East African countries most especially focusing on Democratic Republic of Congo 
and South Sudan. The University has rolled-out eight (8) Under-graduate programmes and two 
(2) Post-Graduate programs. These academic programmes have attracted a total of Five 
Hundred and Eleven (511) students; the student enrollment would, however, be higher but was 
affected by COVID-19 pandemic. Nevertheless, the University has increased on avenues of 
marketing academic programs in various media platforms so as to attract more students. In a

[...]

increasing cost of items to support teaching, learning and research. Whilst to note other funding vii

Staff who had challenges on career and behaviour were guided through counselling, training and 
mentorship. Those who had work related and interpersonal challenges were counselled on case 
by case basis. 

Two hundred thirty-five (235) staff of the University were enrolled on medical insurance cover 
scheme procured from Jubilee Health Insurance Company of Uganda Limited. Under this 
scheme, the staff benefit In-Patient, Outpatient, Optical, Dental, Funeral and Maternity Cover. 
The University procured 10 Orthopaedic chairs, 5 reading glasses, 17 safety boots, 47 fire

[...]

The Human Resource Department conducted exit interviews to ascertain the reasons 
for their exit. 

13 

Staff who had challenges on career and behaviour were guided through counselling, training and 
mentorship. Those who had work related and interpersonal challenges were counselled on case 
by case basis. 

Two hundred thirty-five (235) staff of the University were enrolled on medical insurance cover 
scheme procured from Jubilee Health Insurance Company of Uganda Limited. Under this 
scheme, the staff benefit In-Patient, Outpatient, Optical, Dental, Funeral and Maternity Cover. 
The University procured 10 Orthopaedic chairs, 5 reading glasses, 17 safety boots, 47 fire